3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 280062015 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-18-00031] omons 1 oan 1T
C ECR-19-001310 25JAN2019 | F VY
2266932-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL Cl | ECR-20-012030 250062020 | JWC | TE
2266932-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
71-2266932-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266932-7 C TOOLING K17 PNEUMATIC
1-2266932-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS an N - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
S B R - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
S B R - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 50797641 WASHER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: 090 11 MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 090 [1 MALE TERMINAL Nl - T 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ'zf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4 59-5 35 mm [.181- 211 IN] 1 80-2.40 mm [ 0T1-.094 IN] 4.59-5.35 mm (. 181-.211 IN) g@.801240 mm (071 - 094 IN) - 1 - 1 2119580- MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
) _ TERMINAL NONF - - S I S - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMQQ%[QN o APPUCAHON -2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - ) ) - |REF|REF [REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S B R - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED LA AR S B R - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL N - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
2113736~ STT40672-3 2113736-2 STT40672-G 21137136~ STT40672-3 2113736-2 STT40672-G - | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
S | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
S | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- S | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
| [ WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT -] | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
g%?% @ Ngil %EIY?NéﬁﬁGHT %Eg@EEHEéGQETTI§G SI/ZE @ rgi} mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
50 WG T 1547-0 05 L 045+7- 002 - 0. 35mm? 0.9740.03 [.038+.001] 8.0 -2 12| 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
VS 0 5mm? U 13170 05 [ 0441/ 0077 5 3 S | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
22 NG T 061/-0. 05 [ 042t/ 0021 7 S | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AVS 0 3mm? 1 06+/-0 05 [ 042+/- 007] 7 - 1 1 1 1 13386805~ PAWL, FEED 56
S R A /A B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 21222 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
S | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
E!!ﬂ S B VN 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S IR S I | 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S IR S I | 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl S | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I L B O A 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 17523564 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 21222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R R R R > 2844967 65 [SPACER CYLINDRICAL STRIP GULDE 30
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
L O saeses [sRie Gbine !
S | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. BgéﬁagN%PE$é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *sWARNITNG o T2 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
| | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N A SRR, SIDE TEED 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T B L e ST };
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B I BT R R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR N
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T IR R B 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
S | | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
(N I N B | 2-1803058-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
o I e - - - |
- - - - - 6
S | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
16; 22| | 2119582-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
15; (N I N B | 456404-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR0 CHAGE RS P EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D 23JUL2015 — TE Comnectivii
C§>¥$¥? ¢3JUL20TS %%%5 i/ZE; Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23JULZ2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e e
Ll L Applicator
S h OWD O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266 932 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE WzgsHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 2015

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

" LLC
MEC I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL AR FEED

POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

N O T
i b <

12
[~

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF I

N

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Lt DWE?» WEAVER 23JUL201s > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ o ¢3JUL20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 23JUL2015 [namE ‘
o LGl Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
@Ee PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266932 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266932-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266932-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266932-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |2.79 mm [.110] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 2119082-3  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: KET  TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 090 I1 MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 090 11 MALE TERMINAL N o VLT 2171908371 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c4z
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ﬁ l ;wligééz iEEAAiﬁgAEDFEéE T?séMéLs .gﬁig
4.59-5.35 mm [ .181-.211 INJ 1.80-2.40 mm [.071-.094 IN] 4.59-5 35 mm (. 181-.211 IN) 9@.80*2.40 mm (.071 - 094 IN) B | B 2063440 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
XEEMM%MN NONE ) ] XEEMM%ION NONE ) ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177
oo ] ] ] o ) ] ] - |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL S c168085-8 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, Roflo, M4 X 16 1144
2113736- | ST740672-3 2113736-2 STT40672-6 2113136- | ST740672-3 21131362 STT40672-6 N L c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
1 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
WIRE £~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HE IGHT WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT e e e LA
SIZE WEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 w ;élj;iél QSEE@REEEE&NGER . -BB@@
20 AWG 1. 15+/-0 .05 [ .045+/-.002] 6. 0. 35mm? 0.974+0.03 1.038+.00T1] 8.0 - 1 1 844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98
AVS 0. Smm? 1.13+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 6.3 -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
cc AWG 2 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] [ - 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
AVS 0. 3mm 1. 06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] [ B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T 21 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 2 2 207938395 SCR, BHSC, Rofts (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 1 2| 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | EEEE T ASSEMBLY, STRIF GUIDE c9
- - 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ¥WARNI NG - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
AT I (T P S ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER F<>R t’A%%<SE:SAT VVI R{Z S IZ?E A C{%}:Nﬂp %+E ICﬂH;T R{ZFiEF%E:N<:E ESE;TT?IFJGiS G{%E:AATE:R Zﬁl - 1 1 éllggggl ?LgégiERéHEigE o 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1557803 TSPRING. CONPRESSTON B
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR ]
- 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
U1 1] 2-1803058-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
- 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/N1 2119582-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T 456404-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z3IIL20TS — TE Commectiviy
C&:!i?? 23JUL20715 ;%%5 i/ZE?erWW% M“H%%ws
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23JULZ2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1] 00779 [©=2266932 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
I

. 1
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ @lI’REF

35.98£0.05
ol lo

|
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| REF
REF eriimy /‘

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 23JUL2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 23JUL2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. T. ELBIN
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23JULZ2015 [NamME ‘
L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -
- . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER | AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266932
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




